

PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM

## School-Age Childcare Program Student Contract

Note: This contract is required by all licensed child care centers by R 400.510b of the Michigan Administrative Code. The Michigan Department of Consumer and Industry Services is required to inspect the child care center and enforce the contract based on the terms provided in this contract.

| As of (date):  | the School-Age Child Care program of the Grosse Pointe Public School System agrees to provide child care services for the following named child(ren): |
|----------------|---|
| Name of Child: | Date of Birth:  |
| Name of Child: | Date of Birth:  |
| Name of Child: | Date of Birth:  |

## Part 1: Contact Provisions provided by child care facility:

The following text in bold pertains to the School-Age Childcare program:

The School-Age Childcare Program of the Grosse Pointe Public School System, as a licensed child care facility will provide the following provisions of the Michigan Administrative code as required by R 400.5105b:

## R 400.5102 Licensee

Rule 102 (2) A licensee shall have the following administrative responsibilities regarding staff:

(b) Develop and implement a written screening policy for all staff and volunteers, including parents who have contact with children.

## R 400.5106 Program

Rule 106. (1) A center shall provide a program of daily activities and relationships that offers opportunities for the developmental growth of each child in all of the following areas:

(a) Physical development, including large and small muscle.

- (b) Social development, including communication skills.
- (c) Emotional development, including positive self-concept.
- (d) Intellectual development.

Signing the line below indicates that the parent, legal guardian or responsible adult has received and understands the information contained in the Kids Club/Pointe after Handbook.

Signing the line below indicates that the parent, legal guardian or responsible adult and the child care facility agree to abide by all of the provisions contained in this contract.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have executed this contract as of the specified date:

Parent, Legal Guardian or Responsible Adult:

Name of Facility: GPPSS Camp O'Fun

(Signature)

Laura Loveday - Director

Type Name:

Relationship to Child: